

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 207 by Senator Morrish

---

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "To" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 44:4.1(B)(10) and"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, line 2, after "**benefits**" delete "**plans, high deductible health plans**" and insert "**plans**"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert "**(11) 'Small group' or**"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, at the end of line 13, change "**2014,**" to "**2016,**"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, line 12, after "**exceeds**" delete "**ten percent of the rate implemented,**" and insert the following:

**"a rate specified by the United States Department of Health and Human Services in accordance with the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act,"**

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7, line 9, after "**confidential**" delete "**according**" and insert "**and not subject**"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 8, line 16, after "**unreasonable rate increase**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its entirety and insert a colon ":

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 9, at the beginning of line 12, insert "**required by Subparagraphs C(2)(a) and (b) of this Section**"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 10, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

"Section 2. R.S. 44:4.1(B)(10) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:  
§4.1. Exceptions

\* \* \*

B. The legislature further recognizes that there exist exceptions, exemptions, and limitations to the laws pertaining to public records throughout the revised statutes and codes of this state. Therefore, the following exceptions, exemptions, and limitations are hereby continued in effect by incorporation into this Chapter by citation:

(10) R.S. 22:2, 14, 42.1, 88, 244, 461, 572, 572.1, 574, 618, 706, 732, 752, 771, **1098**, 1203, 1460, 1466, 1546, 1644, 1656, 1723, 1927, 1929, 1983, 1984, 2036, 2303

On page 10, line 12, after "Section" change "2." to "3."